Datum: 23.09.2004
Betriebsanleitung
Kompaktsystem
Operating instructions
Compact system
Notice d’utilisation
Système compact
Istruzioni d'impiego

Date: 23.09.2004
ELO-1020-K1.book  Page 16  Wednesday, September 29, 2004  9:42 AM
1.3 Model Numbering System
The following example and table demonstrates the numbering
system used for the elobau compact system:
! Example:
! 117 x21 E1
! 117 abc de
Nota-
tion
Characteristic Meaning
a) Position of the coded
magnet in relation to
the housing
4 right
5 left
6 on the face
7 top side
b) Connection 1 Cable
2 Plug
c Supply voltage 1 24 V AC/DC ±10%
2 48 V AC/DC ±10%
3 115 V AC ±10%
4 230 V AC ±10%
d Others E Cat. 3 acc. to EN 954-1
H Cat. 4 acc. to EN 954-1
0 customer-specific
2 customer-specific
16Date: 23.09.2004
17
ELO-1020-K1.book  Page 17  Wednesday, September 29, 2004  9:42 AM
1.4 Electrical and mechanical specifications
In the circuit diagram shown on the foldout page, the compact
system is shown without power applied.
General
e Others 0 customer-specific
1 customer-specific
2 customer-specific
maximum switching voltage 250 V AC / 30 V DC
maximum switching current 5/3 A
maximum switching power 750 VA / 90 W
Safety output Contact maker, floating
Fuse for safety output 3 A
Supply voltage fuse 1 A
Operating temperature -10° ... 50°C
Transport and storage
temperature
-25° ... 85°C
Vibration and shock
resistance
Oscillations: 10 ... 55 Hz, 0.35 mm
Shock: 30 g /11 ms
Continuous shock: 10 g /16 ms
Nota-
tion
Characteristic Meaning
Date: 23.09.2004
ELO-1020-K1.book  Page 18  Wednesday, September 29, 2004  9:42 AM
Supply voltage
(see Model Numbering System)
Current input
Material PA
Protection class  IEC 529 IP 67
Operating Magnet 304 271 02
Type Current input
117 x11
117 x12
117 x13
117 x14
117 x11 E1
117 x13 E1
117 x14 E1
117 x21